Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WISCONSIN La Crosse County } ss.	Ann Berra, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of gen circulation, published in the City of La Crosse, in the coun	eral
ORDINANCE NO.: 4900 AN AMENDED ORDINANCE to amend Section 2-78 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse regarding the salary of the City Clerk. THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as follows: SECTION I: Section 2-78 is hereby amended to read as follows:	aforesaid, and that the notice of which the annexed is printe taken from the paper in which the same was published, was and published in the said newspaper on the	ed copy
Clerk commencing with the person elected at the regular spring election in 2017 is hereby established at \$70.336.50 \$72.500.00 \$75.000.00 The fringe	day ofDecember	2015
shall include: (1) Wisconsin Retirement System contributions at one-half of the total actuarially required the total actuarially required	and thereafter on the following dates, to wit:	
(2) Medical benefit plant drot state as a pala provided to other non-represented employees; (3) Income continuation insurance under the same plan made available to other non-		
(4) Life insurance under the same plan provided to other non-represented employees; (5) Deferred Compensation under the same plan provided to other non-represented employees; (6) Section 125 Flex Spending	being at least once in each week for	1
to other non-represented employees; and (7) Voluntary dental under the same plan provided to other same plan provided to other	successive week(s).	
SECTION II: Should any pollution of this ordinance be declared unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remainder of this division shall not	Ann Berra	
Sworn to SECTION III: This ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. /s/ Timothy Kabat, Mayor /s/ Teri Lehrke, City Clerk Passed: 12/10/15	day of	2015
Approved: 12/14/15 Published: 12/19/15 12/19 30423602 WNAXLP	Du Moleva	
NOTARY *	Notary Public, La Crosse County, Wisconsin	
NOTARY *	My Commission as Notary Public will expire on the	
TE OF WISCO	10thday ofJanuary	2016



La Crosse Tribune, Winona Daily News, Houston Co News, Westby Times, Vernon County Broadcaster, Coulee News, Tomah Journal/Monitor Herald, Jackson CountyChronicle, Onalaska Courier Life, Tri-County Foxxy Publications